GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2982
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2"° DECEMBER, 2016

AYUSH HOSPITALSIN KERALA
2982. SHRI P.K. BIJU:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Ayurveda, Siddha, Unani and Homoeopathy hospitals functioning in Kerala, stream-wise;

(b) the details of staff strength including doctors in each stream of AYUSH system of medicine hospital-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Union Government for supplementing the efforts of the State Government to promote AYUSH in Kerala?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

a): The details of Ayurveda, Siddha, Unani and Homoeopathy hospitals functioning in Kerala, stream-wise as on 01.04.2015 is asfollows:

Ayurveda Siddha Unani Homoeopathy

126 2 0 31

(b): Since, hedlth is a State subject, the details of staff strength including doctors in each stream of AYUSH system of medicine hospital-wise in the State of Kerala is not maintained by the Central Government.

(c): The Ministry is supplementing the efforts of the State Governments including Kerala to promote AYUSH system through Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission
(NAM), which inter-alia envisages better access to AYUSH services, strengthening of AYUSH educational institutions, facilitate the enforcement of quality control of Ayurveda, Siddha and Unani & Homoeopathy (ASU & H) drugs and sustainable availability of ASU & H raw-materials by promoting medicinal plantsin the States’UTs during 12th Plan.

